502536988 10/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2582373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL B PUGH	04/14/2013
FREDERICK A FLITSCH	04/18/2013
ADAM TONER	04/18/2013
DANIEL B OTTS	04/18/2013
JAMES DANIEL RIALL	04/18/2013
CAMILLE HIGHAM	04/18/2013
SCOTT R HUMPHREYS	04/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.
Street Address:	7500 Centurion Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13799278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTN5396USCIP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE A KOCHMANN PATENT

502536988 REEL: 031430 FRAME: 0148

13700078

1		
Signature:	/Christine A. Kochmann/	
Date:	10/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page1.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page2.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page3.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page4.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page5.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page6.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page7.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page8.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page9.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1_Assignment_Signed201310171032#page10.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1 Assignment Signed201310171032#page11.tif		
source=VTN5396USCIP1 Assignment Signed201310171032#page12.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Randall B. Pugh residing at 3216 Chestnut Court Jacksonville, FL 32259

Adam Toner residing at 1024 W. Dorchester Drive Jacksonville, FL 32259

Daniel B. Otts residing at 1005 Dry Creek Court Fruit Cove, FL 32259

James Danlel Riall residing at 1117 Pawnee Place Saint Johns, FL 32259

Scott R. Humphreys residing at 5702 Middlebury Place Greensboro, NC 27410

Frederick A. Flitsch residing at 25 Twin Ponds Road New Windsor, NY 12553

Camille Higham
Souths to Eresiding at
8787 Southeast Blvd, Apartment 2405
Jacksonville, FL 32256

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USE OF ENERGIZED OPHTHALMIC DEVICES HAVING AN ELECTRICAL STORAGE MODE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 1974 day of
Randall B. Pugh (L.S.)
STATE OF FLORIDA)
) ss. COUNTY OF DUVAL
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this
CYNTHIA N. CROSSLAND Quelle Motory Dublio

Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm, Expires Nov 14, 2014

Docket Number: VTN5396USCIP1 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 18th day of STATE OF FLORIDA) 88, COUNTY OF DUVAL BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 18 day of 19 APR 14 , 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Adam Toner, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Josephia M. Conclased Notary Public CYNTHIA N. CROSSLAND Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2014 Commission # EE 28221 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 18 th day of April 2013. Daniel B. Otts STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF DUVAL BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 18 day of 19 ARIL , 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel B. Otts, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

CYNTHIA N. CROSSLAND
Notary Public - State of Fiorida
My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2014
Commission # EE 28221

Cynthia M. Cumbasil
Notary Public

Docket Number: VTN5396USCIP1 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this /8 day of (L.S.) James Daniel Riall STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF DUVAL BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Daniel Riall Hardy, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Motary Public CYNTHIA N. CROSSLAND Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2014 Commission # EE 28221 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this Scott R. Humphreys STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this ____ __ day of . before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Scott R. Humphreys, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes

therein expressed.

Notary Public

			DOOKEL MILLE	.ci. v 1145590	OSCIF I
IN TESTIMONY WHEF		hereunto set hi	s hand and sea	al this	day of
N					
	•			(L.S.)	
	Frederick A. Flitsch	TATO WAS AND VIOLENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		(L.O.)	
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss.				
COUNTY OF DUVAL	·) SS.				
BE IT R before me, a Notary Poperson named in and w made known to him/h sealed, and delivered therein expressed.	/ho executed the for er the contents the	eared Frederick egoing instrumo reof, he/she did	: A. Filtsch, wh ont in my prese d-acknowledge	o I am satisfi nce, and I ha e that he/she	ed is the ving first signed,
	·	,		**************************************	
			Notary Public	2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, Assignor has , 2013. Caroille Higham	hereunto set his	s hand and sea		_ day of
STATE OF FLORIDA)	•			
COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.)	,			
BE IT R before me, a Notary P person named in and w made known to him/h sealed, and delivered t therein expressed.	tho executed the for or the contents the	peared Camille egoing instrume reof, he/she dic	Higham, who nt in my presei I acknowledge	I am satisfie nce, and I ha ⊧ that he/she	ving first signed,
-				/) a	<i>i</i> /
Notary Public My Comm. Exp	DROSSLAND - State of Florida pires Nov 14, 2014 on # EE 28221	- Capaci	Notary Public	Cienlo	To grand Management and

WHEREAS.

ASSIGNMENT

Randall B. Pugh residing at 3216 Chestnut Court Jacksonville, FL 32259

Adam Toner residing at 1024 W. Dorchester Drive Jacksonville, FL 32259

Daniel B. Otts residing at 1005 Dry Creek Court Fruit Cove, FL 32259

James Daniel Riall residing at 1117 Pawnee Place Saint Johns, FL 32259

Scott R. Humphreys residing at 5702 Middlebury Place Greensboro, NC 27410

Frederick A. Flitsch residing at 25 Twin Ponds Road New Windsor, NY 12553

Camille Higham residing at 8787 Southeast Blvd, Apartment 2405 Jacksonville, FL 32256

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USE OF ENERGIZED OPHTHALMIC DEVICES HAVING AN ELECTRICAL STORAGE MODE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filling date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of, 2013.
	Randall B. Pugh
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL) \$s.)
person named in and w made known to him/h	EMEMBERED, That on this day of, 2013, ublic, personally appeared Randall B. Pugh, who I am satisfied is the though the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first er the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, he same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this, 2013.	day o
	Adam Toner (L.S.)	
named in and who exe known to him/her the c) ss.) ss.) EMEMBERED, That on this day of Jolic, personally appeared Adam Toner, who I am satisfied is the potential the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first ontents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealers his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes the sealers his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes the sealers his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes the sealers his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes the sealers his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes the sealers his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes the sealers have the sealers his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes the sealers have the s	person made
IN TESTIMONY WHER	Notary Public REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this	day of
person named in and w made known to him/hi	Daniel B. Otts Daniel B. Otts	ig first
sealed, and delivered t therein expressed.	he same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and pur Notary Public	poses

Docket Number: VTN5396USCIP1

	James Daniel Riall (L.S.)
is the person named having first made know	ss.) REMEMBERED, That on this day of, 201. Public, personally appeared James Daniel Riall Hardy, who I am satisfied in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and we want to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she livered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses an
	Notary Public
N LESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day o, 2013.
IN LESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of
STATE OF FLORIDA	, 2013.
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL BE IT R pefore me, a Notary Pu person named in and w nade known to him/he	Scott R. Humphreys)

Docket Number: VTN5396USCIP1

Docket Number: VTN5396USCIP1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal thisday of, 2013.
STATE OF FLORIDA KAN COUNTY OF DUVAL KAN STATE OF DUVAL KAN COUNTY OF
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this
Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01RE6256638 Qualified in Ulater County Commission Expires March 5, 30
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of 2013.
Camille Higham (L.S.)
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss. COUNTY OF DUVAL)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of, 2013, perfore me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Camille Higham, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes herein expressed.
Notary Dublin

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNMENT

Randall B. Pugh residing at 3216 Chestnut Court Jacksonville, FL 32259

Adam Toner residing at 1024 W. Dorchester Drive Jacksonville, FL 32259

Danlel B. Otts residing at 1005 Dry Creek Court Fruit Cove, FL 32259

James Daniel Riali residing at 1117 Pawnee Place Saint Johns, FL 32259

Scott R. Humphreys residing at 5702 Middlebury Place Greensboro, NC 27410

Frederick A. Flitsch residing at 25 Twin Ponds Road New Windsor, NY 12553

Camille Higham residing at 8787 Southeast Blvd, Apartment 2405 Jacksonville, FL 32256

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USE OF ENERGIZED OPHTHALMIC DEVICES HAVING AN ELECTRICAL STORAGE MODE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filling date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has he	preunto set his hand and seal this <u>29th</u> day of
Scott R. Humphileys (L.S.)	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
COUNTY OF GUILFORD) ss.	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 2013 day of ADVI 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Scott R. Humphreys, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
VIOLETA S CORTEZ NOTARY PUBLIC GUILFORD COUNTY, NC My Complission Exolus 3-17-2015	Motary Public 3

RECORDED: 10/18/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031430 FRAME: 0161